
AOE 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

  

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) « « 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., CLEVELAND COUNTY 
MIKE HUNTER, FILED 
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

NOV 06 2017 
Plaintiff, 

VS. 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA LP; 
(2) PURDUE PHARMA, INC; 
(3) THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY; 
(4) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.: 
(5) CEPHALON, INC; 
(6) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 
(7) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(8) ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(9) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., 
n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC, 
ffk/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 

(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 
(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and 
(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., 

f/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants:   
  

in the office of the 

Court Clerk MARILYN WI
LLIAMS 

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

ORDER ADMITTING JENNIFER D. CARDELUS TO PRACTICE 

Benjamin H. Odom, having filed his Motion to Associate Counsel Jennifer D. Cardelus, 

Pro Hac Vice, pursuant to the Rules Creating and Controlling the Oklahoma Bar Association, 5 

O.S. Ch. 1 App. 1, Art. II, together with a signed Application, Certificate of Good Standing, and 

the Oklahoma Bar Association Certificate of Compliance; said Motion having been noticed, no 

objections having been made, the Court being fully apprised in the premises, and good cause 

appearing, it is hereby:



ORDERED that said Motion is granted, and Jennifer D. Cardelis is hereby admitted to 

practice in the above-styled and numbered cause of action for the purposes of the above entitled 

“bed Fallwa 
HONOKABLE THAD BALKMAN 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

matter only.



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Pursuant to Okla. Stat. tit. 12, § 2005(D), this is to certify on /\ be l fl. 

2017, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing has been served via the United State 

Postal Service, First Class postage prepaid, to the following: 

  

Mike Hunter 

ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

Abby Dillsaver 

Ethan Shaner 
GENERAL COUNSEL TO 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

313 NE 21* Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

Telephone: (405) 521-3921 

Facsimile: (405) 521-6246 

Emails: abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Michael Burrage 

Reggie Whitten 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 

Suite 300 

512 North Broadway Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 

Bradley Beckworth 

Jeffrey Angelovich 
NIX, PATTERSON & ROACH, LLP 

Suite 200 
512 North Broadway Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
janglovich@npraustin.com



Glenn Coffee 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 

915 North Robinson Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 601-1616 

Email: gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

Tracy Schumacher 
SCHUMACHER & STANLEY, PLLC 

114 East Main Street 

Norman, OK 73072 

(405) 701-1882 

(405) 7015833 fax 

tracy@schumacherstanley.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS 

Robert G. McCampbell 

Travis V. Jett 

GABLEGOTWALS 
15" Floor 
One Leadership Square 
211 North Robinson 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7255 

Telephone: (405) 235-5567 

Email: RMcCampbell@Gablelaw.com 
TJett@Gablelaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC., 

CAPHALON, INC., WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., 

ACTAVIS, LLC, AND 
ACTIVAS PHARMA F/K/A 

WATSON PHARMA, INC.



Sanford C. Coats 

Cullen D. Sweeney 

CROWE & DUNLEVY, PC 
Suite 100 
Braniff Building 
324 North Robinson 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 235-7700 
Email: sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com 

cullen.sweeney@crowedunlevy.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 

PURDUE PHARMA, LP, 

PURDUE PHARMA, INC. AND 

THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY 

  L 

Benjamin H. Odom, OBA #10917 

John H. Sparks, OBA #15661 

ODoM, SPARKS & JONES, PLLC 

Suite 140 

HiPoint Office Building 

2500 McGee Drive 

Norman, OK 73072 

Telephone: (405) 701-1863 

Facsimile: (405) 310-5394 

odomb@odomsparks.com 

sparksj@odomsparks.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON, JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC. 

N/K/A JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., AND 

ORTHO-MCNEIL-JANSSEN 

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. N/K/A 

JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.


